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Dates, Timetables, Names, Addresses

- BSc Betriebsékonomie (BOK)
- BSc Business Information Technology (BIT)

- BSc International Business Management (IBM)



n w University of Applied Sciences and Arts Northwestern Switzerland

School of Business

Organisation Bachelor Programmes

International Office

(Room: PMH 3.28)

Examinations Office
(Room: PMH 3.27)

Students Secretariats
(Room: PMH 3.28)

Address

Telephone

Prof. Robert Buttery
Head of International Relations FHNW

Prof. Sabine Kiinzi
Deputy Head of International Office

Claudia Thali
International Office Coordinator
claudia.thali@fhnw.ch

Mirjam Beer
International Office Assistant
mirjam.beer@fhnw.ch

Daniel Hertig
Power User Mobility-Online
daniel.hertig@fhnw.ch

General inquiries
io.business@fhnw.ch

Patric Herrmann (BOK/BIT) / Janine Miiller (IBM)
Examinations Secretariat
pruefungen.basel.wirtschaft@fhnw.ch

Iris Pedrazzi

Head of Student Secretariat

Student Secretariat BSc Betriebsdkonomie Vollzeit (BOK)
iris.pedrazzi@fhnw.ch

Fiona Trachsel .
Student Secretariat BSc Betriebsdkonomie Teilzeit (BOK)
fiona.trachsel@fhnw.ch

Pauline Suarez Espinoza
Student Secretariat BSc Business Information Technology (BIT)
pauline.suarez@fhnw.ch

Mirjam Beer
Student Secretariat BSc International Business Management (IBM)
mirjam.beer@fhnw.ch

Caroline Gschwind
Student Secretariat BSc International Business Management (IBM)
caroline.gschwind@fhnw.ch
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BSc Betriebsdkonomie (BOK) in German

BSc Business Information Technology (BIT) in English

Information Session (mandatory) Tuesday 11 February 2025

Wednesday 12 February 2025
FHNW Welcome Days (upon registration) &

Thursday 13 February 2025
Classes start according to timetable Monday 17 February 2025
Publication Examination Timetable Monday 10 March 2025
Classes finish according to timetable Saturday 07 June 2025
Final Examinations (Spring Semester) Monday 16 June 2025
*some examinations will be scheduled during the to
semester incl. Saturdays Saturday 05 July 2025
Notification of Exam Results Thursday 17 July 2025

Monday 23 July 2025
Exam Inspection Module Examinations to

Friday 25 July 2025
Transcript of Records Thursday 14 August 2025

Retake Examinations January 2026 or June/July 2026 (depending on courses)
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Bank Holidays Spring Semester 2025 (no classes)

10.03.2025
12.03.2025

18.04.2025

19.04.2025

21.04.2025

01.05.2025

29.05.2025

30.05.2025

31.05.2025

09.06.2025

Monday afternoon
Wednesday afternoon

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Basel Carnival * Campus Basel Mon to Wed no classes

Good Friday

Free Day after Good Friday

Easter Monday

International Workers™ Day

Ascension Day

Free day after Ascension Day

Free day after Ascension Day

Whit Monday (Pentecost Monday)
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BSc International Business Management (IBM)

Information Session (mandatory) Tuesday 11 February 2025

Wednesday 12 February 2025

FHNW Welcome Days (upon registration) &

Thursday 13 February 2025
Classes start according to timetable Monday 24 February 2025
Publication Examination Timetable Monday 10 March 2025
Classes finish according to timetable Friday 06 June 2025
Final Examinations (Spring Semester) Monday 02 June 2025
*some examinations will be scheduled during the to
semester Friday 06 June 2025
Notification of Results Thursday 17 July 2025
Exam Inspections Module Examinations tbc end July 2025
Transcript of Records Thursday 14 August 2025
Retake Examinations Monday 22 September 2025

to

Saturday 27 September 2025
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Bank Holidays Spring Semester 2025 (no classes)

10.03.2025 Monday afternoon Basel Carnival

12.03.2025 Wednesday afternoon

18.04.2025 Friday Good Friday

21.04.2025 Monday Easter Monday

01.05.2025 Thursday International Workers™ Day
29.05.2025 Thursday Ascension Day

30.05.2025 Friday Free day after Ascension Day

09.06.2025 Monday Whit Monday (Pentecost Monday)
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